CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA



(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)

NOTIFICATION

In terms of the Clause 30 (3) of the Statute, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Post Graduate Board of Studies & Research in Food Science and Technology is as under:

Sr.	Name	Designation
No.		
(i)	Chairperson of the Department of Food Science and	Chairperson/
	Technology, CDLU, Sirsa.	Member
(ii)	Dr. Manju Nehra, Associate Professor, Department of Food	Member
	Science and Technology, CDLU, Sirsa	
	(Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification)	
(iii)	Dr. Sanju Bala, Associate Professor, Department of Food	Member
	Science and Technology, CDLU, Sirsa.	
	(Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification)	
(iv)	Outside experts:-	
	1. Dr. A.K. Singh, Senior Scientist,	Member
	Division of Dairy Chemistry, NDRI, Karnal	
	Mob: 01842259259	
	E-mail: aksndri@gmail.com	
	(Term upto 06.07.2023)	
	2. Dr. Neeraj Dilbagi, Professor, Department of	Member
	Biotechnology, GJUS&T, Hisar.	1,10111001
	(Term upto 09.07.2022)	
	Industry Person:-	
	Mr. Pranav Joshi, Sr. Manager, Quaity Assurance,	Member
	Nutricia International; Pvt. Ltd., Ambala Chandigarh	
	Highway, Village Sarsini, P.O. Lalru, Distt. SAS Nagar,	
	Punjab-140501, Mobile No. 9167620012	
	(Term upto 01.02.2023)	

-Sd-Assistant Registrar (Academic) for Registrar

Endst. No.AC-II/118/2022/182-191 dated:13.01.2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All members of the PGBOS&R of Food Science and Technology.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Director, UITDC, CDLU, Sirsa with the request to upload the information on the University Website.
- 4. O.S.D. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa
- 5. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.

-Sd-

Deputy Superintendent (Academic)